In the process of recording the current year liabilities, the District recorded certain prior period adjustments to the
beginning net asset position. During the analysis of the workers’ compensation and miscellaneous benefits liabilities,
it was determined the rates used to calculate these amounts in prior year were incorrect causing the balances to be
overstated.

In addition, the District implemented GASB Statement 87 – Leases which require to recognize and measure leases
using the facts and circumstances that existed at the beginning of the earliest period presented. As a result of these two
events, the District’s net position as of July 1, 2020 was restated as follows:

Originally
Reported Adjustments As Restated

Leases receivable -$   3,651$   3,651$
Leased assets, net of accumulated amortization -   676   676
Lease liability - current -   (31)   (31)
Lease liability - noncurrent -   (658)   (658)
Lease-related deferred inflows of resources -   (3,591)   (3,591)
Accounts payable and accrued expenses - current (17,556)   1,387   (16,169)
Accrued payroll and related liabilities - current (4,179)   891   (3,288)

Total adjustments 2,325

Net position 496,808$   2,325$   499,133$

65

REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

(Unaudited)

Alameda County Water District
Required Supplementary Information (Unaudited)

Schedules of Changes in Net Pension Liability and Related Ratios*
(Dollars in thousands)

66

Defined Benefit Plan

*  Historical information is presented for measurement periods for which GASB Statement No. 68 is applicable. Fiscal
year ended June 30, 2015 was the first year of implementation. Future years’ information, up to ten years, will be
displayed as information becomes available.

Fiscal Year 2022 2021 2020 2019

Measurement Date 6/30/2021 6/30/2020 6/30/2019 6/30/2018